

Moved by McKenzie

Seconded by Davis

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 494

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 7, delete "~~shall, in its discre-~~
3 tion," and insert: "shall"; in line 8, delete "may"; in line 31, delete ",
4 except that" and insert: "; and"; delete lines 32 through 35; in line 36,
5 following "A" insert: "first"; and in line 38, delete "Subsequent viola-
6 tions under this subsection" and insert: "Violations under this subsection
7 that occur following the effective date of this act".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

8
9 On page 5, in line 12, following "upon" insert: "a"; and in line 13,
10 delete "conviction and" and insert: "violation and".